FORM PTO-1595

12-01-1999

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev 10-96) MM (OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9		BET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of Patents 101209	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	r(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Spectrum Surgical Instruments, Inc.		Name: Richard J. Schultz
	eying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x]No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address:5889 Bradford Way
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[x] OtherRecision of	f Assignment of U.S. Patent	City: <u>Hudson</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44236</u>
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): U.S. Patent No. 5,868,750 issued February 9, 1999
	Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Ti	HOMAS E. YOUNG	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed
Internal Address:		You are authorized to charge our deposit account for any additional fee required.
	ICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 000 TERMINAL TOWER	8. Deposit account number: 22-0347
	LEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235	X A duplicate copy of this form is attached
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	lge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
THOMAS E. YOUN	NG / Mour	Signature / Date
Name of Person Sign		Signature Date sheet, attachments, and document: [4]
/01/1999 TTON!1 00000101 58	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Pate	
701/1999 TTOH!1 00000101 584 FC:581	40.00 0P Commissioner of Pate Box Assi Washington,	gnments

PATENT

REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0820

RECISION OF ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, an assignment document executed by the inventor Richard J. Schultz purportedly assigning rights in an invention and patent application entitled "Orthopedic Pin Insertion Tool" to Spectrum Surgical Instruments, Inc., an Ohio corporation, was executed on January 28. 1998, said U.S. patent application now identified by Patent No. 5,868,750 said assignment being recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9844, Frame 0236;

WHEREAS, such assignment was executed and recorded in error and no such assignment was intended;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to said assignment, Richard J. Schultz and Spectrum Surgical Instruments, Inc., an Ohio corporation, do hereby rescind said assignment.

WHEREBY, Richard J. Schultz, an individual residing in Hudson, Summit County, Ohio is the owner of the complete interest in the patent application entitled "Orthopedic Pin Insertion Tool" identified by U.S. Patent No. 5,868,750.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Recision of Assignment of U.S. Patent has been executed by the parties to said previous assignment as undersigned.

State of Ohio SS:

County of Summit

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aay of Michaele 1999.

r REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0821

		an Ohio corporation,
		by its President, Richard J. Schultz
State of Ohio)	
)	SS:
County of Summit)	
		f^{\prime}
Subscribed a	nd swo	orn to before me this K day of Moriem 1999.
		- Sin my all hardens
		Notary Public

Spectrum Surgical Instruments, Inc.,